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COMMERCIAL M P INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial and industrial loans decreased a net of $213 million at weekly-
reporting large commercial banks during the week ended July 12. 

The principal net decreases were $72 million in loans to manufacturers of 
food, liquor, and tobacco products, $49 million to foreign commercial and industrial 
borrowers, $45 million to retail trade, and $107 million to unclassified borrowers. 

The largest offsetting net increase was $55 million in loans for bankers' 
acceptances. 

Business of Borrower 

Durable goods manufacturing - total 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining (including crude petroleum & 
natural gas) 

Trade - total 
Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, and 
other public utilities - total 
Transportation 
Communication 
Other public utilities 

Construction 

Services 

Bankers' acceptances 

Foreign commercial & industrial loans 

All other loans 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

Outstanding 
July 12,2/ 
1967* 

Change from week ended 

July 5, 1967 £/ 

Cumulative change 

(In millions of dollars} 

Dec. 28, 1966 
to 

July 12, 1967 p/ 

- 1)1 
- 4 
- 4 
- 33 
- 3 
+ 3 

- 54 
- 72 
+ 29 
- 1 
- 15 
+ 5 

+ 21 

- 28 
+ 8 
+ 9 
- 45 

- 28 
- 13 
- 32 
+ 17 

+ 24 

- 27 

+ 55 

- 49 

+ 21 

- 1 0 6 
-107 

- 2 1 3 

+1 ,626 
296 
84o 
59 

379 
170 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 
+ 

4oo 
628 
343 
241 
242 
202 

202 

465 
456 
64 
73 

497 
257 
249 
9 

23 

65 

194 

97 

667 

+2 ,982 
+ 110 

+3,092 

bZ Preliminary. * San Francisco classified loans are as of July 5. Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



H.12(a) COMMERCIAL AMD INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING 
LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED JULY 12, 1967 

i (in millions of dollars) ' 
Business of Borrower All Dis- Boston New Phila- Cleve- Rich- Atlanta Chicago St. Minne- Kansas Dallas San . 

tricts York delphia land mond 
Atlanta 

Louis apolis City 
A A * i • n > o 

FranciscdE/ 
Durable goods manufacturing - total 12,021 477 5,241 485 1,054 160 232 2,437 146 104 130 235 1,320 
Primary metals 1,132 39 554 35 185 8 18 173 26 1 6 36 51 
Machinery 4,873 201 2,233 193 370 36 56 1,122 46 33 34 63 486 
Transportation equipment 1,936 76 933 33 182 17 30 295 16 8 15 24 307 
Other fabricated metal products 1,947 83 610 149 189 37 55 516 26 33 36 62 151 
Other durable goods 2,133 78 911 75 128 62 73 331 32 29 39 50 325 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 9,995 472 4,686 386 609 327 319 1,570 175 108 137 241 965 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 2,092 73 745 68 89 54 86 431 61 40 56 43 346 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 2,205 219 1,165 113 51 171 114 208 39 7 16 28 74 
Petroleum refining 1,667 14 640 44 155 5 29 341 15 15 25 92 292 
Chemicals and rubber 2,357 62 1,438 78 193 46 45 311 29 6 18 35 96 
Other nondurable goods 1,674 104 698 83 121 51 45 279 31 40 22 43 157 

Mining (including crude petroleum and 
natural gas) 4,027 34 2,415 56 148 6 52 552 29 6 131 466 132 
Tirade - total 7,380 562 2,406 349 382 381 455 941 207 163 312 255 967 
Commodity dealers 949 84 444 19 8 48 37 68 51 21 33 27 109 
Other wholesale 2,957 220 974 128 171 139 193 453 69 50 100 100 360 
Retail 3,474 258 988 202 203 194 225 420 87 92 179 128 498 

Transportation, communication, & other 
public utilities 7,242 193 3,806 266 389 208 260 886 153 78 106 236 661 
Transportation 3,963 90 1,927 129 204 146 173 492 105 40 56 115 486 
Communication 1,021 17 622 19 41 29 8 128 15 7 19 14 102 
Other public utilities 2,258 86 1,257 118 144 33 79 266 33 31 31 107 73 

Construction 2,627 85 661 161 186 182 218 170 85 56 96 303 424 
Services 4,763 393 1,441 316 323 165 221 533 135 121 94 232 789 

Bankers' acceptances 729 18 265 37 52 12 1 98 2 — — 1 16 227 
Foreign commercial and industrial loans 2,775 30 2,007 68 63 2 10 229 2 14 1 21 328 

All other loans 6,436 87 1,127 14 282 142 60 375 78 - - 33 77 4,161 

Total classified loans 57,995 2,351 24,055 2,138 3,488 1,585 1,828 7,791 1,012 650 1,041 2,082 9,974 
Total unclassified loans 5,844 329 871 169 568 462 452 990 219 65 249 457 1,013 

Total commercial and industrial loans 63,839 2,680 24,926 2,307 4,056 2,047 2,280 8,781 1,231 715 1,290 2,539 10,987 
|>/ Preliminary. Final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin. San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of that Reserve Bank. 

* Classified loans are as of July 5. Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis




