FEDERAL RESERVE



statistical release

For immediate release July 19, 1967

H.12

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and industrial loans decreased a net of \$213 million at weekly reporting large commercial banks during the week ended July 12.

The principal net decreases were \$72 million in loans to manufacturers of food, liquor, and tobacco products, \$49 million to foreign commercial and industrial borrowers, \$45 million to retail trade, and \$107 million to unclassified borrowers.

The largest offsetting net increase was \$55 million in loans for bankers' acceptances.

		Change from week ended	Cumulative cha						
	Outstanding		Dec. 28, 1966						
	July 12, p/	July 5, 1967 p/	to						
Business of Borrower	1967*		J uly 12, 1967						
		(In millions of dollar	ns of dollars)						
Durable goods manufacturing - total	12,021	- 41	+1,626						
Primary metals	1,132	- 4.	+ 296						
Machinery	4,873	_ 4	+ 840						
Transportation equipment	1,936	- 33	- 59						
Other fabricated metal products	1,947	- · 3	+ 379						
Other durable goods	2,133	+ 3	+ 170						
Nondurable goods manufacturing - total	L 9 ,9 95	- 54	+ 400						
Food, liquor, and tobacco	2,092	- 72	- 628						
Textiles, apparel, and leather	2,205	+ 29	+ 343						
Petroleum refining	1,667	- 1	+ 241						
Chemicals and rubber	2,357	- 15	+ 242						
Other nondurable goods	1,674	+ 5	+ 202						
Mining (including crude petroleum &									
natural gas)	4,027	+ 21	+ 202						
Trade - total	7,380	- 28	- 465						
Commodity dealers	949	+ 8	- 456						
Other wholesale	2,957	+ 9	+ 64						
Retail	3,474	- 45	- 73						
Transportation, communication, and									
other public utilities - total	7,242	- 28	1 107						
Transportation	3,963	- 13	+ 497 + 257						
Communication	1,021	- 32	+ 249						
Other public utilities	2,258	+ 17	- 9						
Construction	2,627	+ 24	+ 23						
Services									
	4,763	- 27	- 65						
Bankers' acceptances	729	+ 55	+ 194						
Foreign commercial & industrial loans	2 , 775	- 49	- 97						
All other loans	6,436	+ 21	+ 667						
Total classified loans	57,995	-106	+2,982						
Total unclassified loans	5,844	<u>-107</u>	+ 110						
Total commercial & industrial loans	63,839	-213	+3,092						

Digp/edPare Liminary. * San Francisco classified loans are as of July 5.

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED JULY 12, 1967
(In millions of dollars)

					of doll								
Business of Borrower	All Dis-	Boston	New	Phila		Rich-	Atlanta	Chicago	St.	Minne-	Kansas	Dallas	San ,
	tricts		York	delphi		mond		U.I.Z. Gargo	Louis	apolis	City	Dallas	Francisco ^P /
Durable goods manufacturing - total	12,021	477	5,241	485	1,054	160	232	2,437	146	104	130	235	1,320
Primary metals	1,132	39	554	35	185	8	18	173	26	1	6	36	51
Machinery	4,873	201	2,233	193	370	36	56	1,122	46	33	34	63	486
Transportation equipment	1,936	76	933	33	182	17	30	295	16	8	15	24	307
Other fabricated metal products	1,947	83	610	149	189	37	55	516	26	33	36	62	151
Other durable goods	2,133	78	911	75	128	62	73	331	32	29	39	50	325
Nondurable goods manufacturing - total	9,995	472	4,686	386	609	327	319	1,570	175	108	137	241	965
Food, liquor, and tobacco	2,092	73	745	68	89	54	86	431	61	40	56	43	346
Textiles, apparel, and leather	2,205	219	1,165	113	51	171	114	208	39	7	16	28	74
Petroleum refining	1,667	14	640	44	155	5	29	341	15	15	25	92	292
Chemicals and rubber	2,357	62	1,438	78	193	46	45	311	29	6	18	35	96
Other nondurable goods	1,674	104	698	83	121	51	45	279	31	40	22	43	157
Mining (including crude petroleum and													
natural gas)	4,027	34	2,415	56	148	6	52	552	29	6	131	466	132
Trade - total	7,380	562	2,406	349	382	381	455	941	207	163	312	255	967
Commodity dealers	949	84	444	19	8	48	37	68	51	21	33	27	109
Other wholesale	2,957	220	974	128	171	139	193	453	69	50	100	100	360
Retail	3,474	258	988	202	203	194	225	420	87	92	179	128	498
Transportation, communication, & other													
public utilities	7,242	193	3,806	266	389	208	260	886	153	78	106	236	661
Transportation	3,963	90	1,927	129	204	146	173	492	105	40	56	115	486
Communication	1,021	17	622	19	41	29	8	128	15	7	19	14	102
Other public utilities	2,258	86	1,257	118	144	33	79	266	33	31	31	107	73
Construction	2,627	85	661	161	186	182	218	170	85	56	96	303	424
Services	4,763	393	1,441	316	323	165	221	533	135	121	94	232	789
Bankers acceptances	729	18	265	37	52	12	1	98	2		. 1	16	227
Foreign commercial and industrial loans	2,775	30	2,007	68	63	2	10	229	2	14	1	21	328
All other loans	6,436	87	1,127	14	282	142	60	375	78		33	77	4,161
Total classified loans	57 , 995		24,055	2,138	3,488	1,585	1,828	7,791	1,012	650	1,041	2,082	9,974
Total unclassified loans	5,844	329	871	169	568	462	452	990	219	65	249	457	1,013
Total commercial and industrial loans	63,839	2,680	24,926	2,307	4,056	2,047	2,280	8,781	1,231	715	1,290	2,539	10,987

p/ Preliminary. Final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin. San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of that Reserve Bank.

Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

Digitized for FRASIAS sified loans are as of July 5. http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/